017-169 - North Dakota Conservation Forage Program - 2020

Status Report Details

Funding Opportunity:	3515-Outdoor Heritage Fund September 2020 - Round 17
Program Area:	Outdoor Heritage Fund
Status:	Submitted
Status Report Number:	003
Status Report Type:	Interim
Reporting Period:	02/01/2021 - 06/30/2021
Initial Submit Date:	Feb 8, 2022 1:40 PM
Initially Submitted By:	Sarah Hewitt
Last Submit Date:	
Last Submitted By:	
Approved Date:	
Approved By:	

Contact Information

Primary Contact Information

Active User*:	Yes	
Type:	External User	
Name:	Salutation Sarah Middle Name Hewitt First Name Last Name	
Title:	Director of Conservation	
Email*:	sarah.hewitt@audubon.org	
Address*:	3002 Fiechtner Drive	
	Suite A	
	Audubon Dakota	
	Fargo North Dakota 58103 City State/Province Postal Code/Zip	
Phone*:	(701) 298-3373 Ext. Phone ####-###########	
Fax:	####-###########	
Comments:		
Organization Information		
Status*:	Approved	
Name*:	Audubon Dakota	
Organization Type*:	In-State Non-Profit	
Tax Id:	Audubon Dakota	
Organization Website:		

Level Approved By	Approved Date	Approval	Comments	
Document Approval				
Unrestricted Indirect Cost Rate:	0.0%			
Restricted Indirect Cost Rate:	0.0%			
NCES#:				
Year Closed:				
Year Begin:				
Category #:				
State Issued ID:				
SAM.gov Entity ID Expiration Date:				
SAM.gov Name:				
SAM.gov Entity ID:				
Location Code:				
Comments:				
PeopleSoft Supplier ID:				
Vendor ID:				
Benefactor:				
Phone*: Fax:	701-298-3373 Ext. ####-################################			
	Fargo North Dakota 58102 City State/Province Postal Code/Zip			
	Ste. 15			
Address*:				

Interim Report

Interim Report

Work Accomplished*:

Audubon Dakota and partner committees steadily progressed through partner engagement, program planning, connecting with ND producers, and opening program enrollment on June 7th. Partners participated in 14 meetings and webinars. A communications plan was developed and resulted in: website updates, five social media posts, 3 press releases, and two interviews. Producer informational documents were also created.

Certification

This report was prepared pursuant to an agreement with the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, which partially funded the project through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Project participants, its subcontractors, and the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, or any person acting on its behalf, do not:

(A) Make any warranty or representation, express or implied, with respect to the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of the information contained in this report, or that the use of any information, apparatus, method, or process disclosed in this report may not infringe privately-owned rights; or
(B) Assume any liabilities with respect to the use of, or for damages resulting from the use of, any information, apparatus, method or process disclosed in this report.

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Industrial Commission of North Dakota. The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the Industrial Commission of North Dakota.

Yes

Do you agree?*:

Photos				
Description	File Name	Туре	Size	Upload Date
	No files attached.			

Tasks Report

Tasks

Task	Start Date	Completion Date	Percent Complete	Comments
Enroll 18,000 acres in the Conservation Forage Program	02/01/2021	01/31/2023	0.0%	First round of open enrollment will close in August, 2021.
Restore enrolled acres	05/01/2021	12/31/2022	0.0%	Restoration will begin in 2022.
Provide transition payments and cost share payments for grazing infrastructure to landowners	02/01/2021	01/31/2025	0.0%	Payments will begin in 2022 upon completion of restoration and cost-share projects.

Description of Tasks

Please Describe Tasks:

The first two years of implementation will be focused on enrolling at least 18,000 acres. To assist the selection process, projects will be ranked based on specific criteria; however, projects not meeting each criteria will not be disqualified. Between May '21 and Dec. '22 enrolled landowners will receive financial and technical assistance to seed enrolled acres. Throughout the entire project period landowners will be offered transition payments and cost share for grazing infrastructure.

Deliverables Report

Deliverables

Deliverable		Unit of Measurement, if applicable	Status
Program Enrollment and Transition Support	18000	Acres	First round of open enrollment is open through August 6, 2021. After that time, projects will be ranked and selected.
Restore enrolled acres and provide cost- share for grazing infrastructure	18000	acres	Restoration will begin after first round of applications are selected and contracted. First round projects are anticipated to begin seeding in fall 2021 or spring 2022.